

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

Mat Suit No.2755 of 18

Order No.5, dated 15.11.2018

The petitioner files hazira through his learned Lawyer.

The respondent No.1 Debarati Chakraborty has entered appearance by filing a Vakalatnama. Let the Vakalatnama be accepted and kept with the record.

The respondent No.1 has filed written objection. Let the written objection be kept with the record.

The respondent No.1 by filing a petition prays for time to file written objection on the grounds as stated in the application.

On due consideration, the prayer is allowed.

The respondent No.1 is directed to file written objection on 12.12.2018.

An application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for extension of the order of ad-interim injunction on the grounds as stated in the application.

Heard learned Lawyer for the petitioner.

The prayer for extension of ad-interim injunction is allowed.

Let the order of ad-interim injunction be extended till 12.12.2018.

It appears that S.R. of notice in respect of the respondents Nos.2 and 3 has not yet been received.

Issue notice as well as summons to the respondents Nos.2 and 3 by Speed Post with A/D immediately.

The petitioner is directed to put requisite at once.

To date i.e. 12.12.2018 for S.R of notice/summons and filing Postal receipt by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge

Sd/
District Judge