

**Mat Suit 2755 of 2018**

**Order No. 56**

**Dated: 13.09.2024**

Today is fixed for further order.

Respondent files hazira, petitioner files one A.I.Order extension petition.

Ld. P.O. is busy at Ld. District Judge bail filing.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13-11-2024 for further order.

A.I.Order is extended till next date.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore